RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): CoreComm Services, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
Individual(s)	Name: CoreComm Services LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 2100 Renaissance Blvd. City: King of Prussia State: Pennsylvania Country: Zip: 19406 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Limited Liability Other_Company Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	<u> </u>
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Grace Yoo	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Willkie Earr & Gallagher LL,P	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 787 Seventh Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10019-6099</u> Phone Number: (212) 728-8000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: (212) 728-8111 Email Address: gyoo@willkie.com	b. Deposit Account Number 23-2405 Authorized User Name Willkle Farr & Gallagher LLP
9. Signature:	5-12-05 Date
Grace Yoo Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "CORECOMM SERVICES LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF JUNE,
A.D. 1998, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CORECOMM SERVICES CO." TO "CORECOMM SERVICES, INC.", FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1998, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CORECOMM SERVICES, INC." TO "CORECOMM SERVICES LLC", FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CORECOMM SERVICES, INC." TO "CORECOMM SERVICES LLC", FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

2903996 8100Н

050261787

Warriet Smith Hindan
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3779965

DATE: 03-31-05

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/12/2001 010337013 - 2903996

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF CORECOMM SERVICES, INC. INTO CORECOMM SERVICES LLC

Pursuant to Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

FIRST: The name of the corporation is CoreComm Services, Inc. (the "Corporation") and the jurisdiction of its incorporation is the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The date of the Corporation's incorporation is June 3,

1998.

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted is CoreComm Services LLC.

FOURTH: This conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its corporate name this 9th day of July, 2001.

CORECOMM SERVICES, INC.

Name: Richard J. Lubasch

Title: Senior Vice President,

General Countel & Secretary

STATE OF DELAMARE SEGRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/12/2001 010337013 - 2903996

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FIRST: The reame of the limited liability company is CoreComm Services, LLC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 9 East Lookerman Street, in the City of Dover, County of Kent. The name of its registered agent at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of CoreComm Services LLC on this 9th day of July, 2001.

RECORDED: 05/12/2005

CORECOMM SERVICES LLC

Name: Richard J. Lubasch